
Speed Post 

m.C[l.~.q. -~ nrrur ~ ~<tnGl m=~ 


Chlfl{Jrl$, ~ 671 124, mTc1 


ICAR - CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
'U,",1H!J KASARAGOD 671 124, KERALA, INDIA
ICAll: 

(An ISO 900] :2008 Certified Institution) 
F .No.29( I)EAIC-NAIF/2016-Stores Date: 05.10.2016 

Sirs, 

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of following items to this Institute as detailed 
below: 

SI.No. Description Qty Amount 
01 Baby boiler (fire wood/coconut shell fired type) suitable for 125 Litre 01 

Virgin Oil Cooker with Feed pump, pipe line fitting, steam trap , pressure 
gauge and safety valve. 

02 Palm sugarQroduction unit 
( i) Automatic stirring cooker (source of energy LPG/biogas) 01 

Jacket stainless steel body; Heat transfer medium- Thermic fluid 
Handling capacity(Volume of container): 125 litre 
Dimension of the contaiJler: Inner diameter: 95cm ;outer diameter: 
109cm 
Height: 24.5 cm; Thickness: 20 gauge(SS Food grade) 
Expansion tank: 17.5 cm diameter and 45 cm height 
Stirrer ann: 4 number ; Stirrer speed: 25 rpm 
Motor: I hp ,1440 rpm 

(i i) Cristalization Unit OJ 

Baffle type, suitable for formation of candy crystals. All contact 
parts made out of AISI 304 quality stainless steel. Bottom entry and 
side discharge. Complete with circulation pump, cooling heat 
exchanger, di ssolution tank etc ., SS Supp01iing structure ' legs with 
ball feet 

(ii i) Centrifuge 01 
Suitable to segregate sugar crystals from mother liquor/cooled rab . 

, All parts coming in paris made of AISI 304 quality SS , Bowl s ize to 
be minimum 12". Complete with Drive unit and suppori base for 
direct mounting on process floor. 

(iv) Hydraulic press 01 
Specification: 
Type: Screw type manual 
Cylinder size -14.5 ID x 26cm height 
With 30 ton capacity lift up hydraulic bottle jack 

03 Effluent treatment unit 01 
Input capacity: 1500 to 2000 litre capacity 
Hydraulic Retention time: 25 days (Approx.) 
Plant (digester ,gas ,storage, slurry tank) total capacity :40000 litre 
Plant dimension (Approx.) : Height 8" (Including plant portion 
beJow ground level); Diameter 14"; curve area capacity: 5000 litre 
With provision for inlet and slurry outlet connecting to the nearby 
pit of diameter 2.5m . A top slab cover with side parapet wall need 
to be provided to the pit with a ..2rovision for release gases. 

..
The quotation should conform to the followmg condltlons:

I. The rates quoted should be valid for a minimum period of 90 days from the due date of receipt of 
quotation. 

2. Complete description, specification of the itel11(s) quoted with a printed brochure should be 
enclosed for verification of technical specifications. 

P.T.O. 

, 




-2

3. 	 Should indicate time required for effecting the supply upon receipt of supply order. 
4. 	 Should indicate the rate of ST/CST/EDIVAT/Entry Tax etc. if charged extra. 
5. 	 Should specify whether the item(s) quoted are under DGS&D rate contract. [f so details of the rate 

contract shouldbe furnished with the quotation. 
6. 	 Quotation should clearly indicate the point of supply such as Ex-works/FOR dispatch station/FOR 

destination .. 
7. 	 The buyer shall have the right to levy liquidated damages at a percentage not exceeding 2% per 

each month or part thereof in respect of suppl ies so delayed and del ivered. 
8. 	 Guarantee offered for the item(s) should be indicated from the date of recei pt of item 
9. 	 Payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt/installation of the ltem(s)/ by this Office. No 

advance payment/part payment is admissible as per rules. 
10. 	Quotation received after the due date will notbe entertained. 
J I. The item(s) ordered should be supplied in lot. Part supply will not be accepted.The right to accept 

Qr reject the quotation t-ests with the Director, CPCRI. 
12. 	TRANSfT lNSURANCE: The purchaser will .not pay separately for transit insurance and the 

suppl ier wi II be responsi ble unti I the entire stores contracted del ivered in good cond ition at 
desti nation. 

13. TINIV A T/ST Reg. no. Shou Id be ind icated in the Quotation. 
14. 	EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT @2% of the quoted amount, (If the order value exceeds Rs 1,00,000/-) 

the successful tenderers shall have to furnish unconditional performance security for an amount or 
5% of the order value.Performance security may be furnished in the form of demand draftl FD 
receipt drawn in favour of "ICAR Unit CPCRl, Kasaragod" payable at SBI, CPCRI Branch. 
Kasaragod or Bank Guarantee from a commercial bank in an acceptable form immediately after 
acceptance of the tender for placing the order. The performance security valid for a period of 60 
days beyond the date of completion of all the contractual obligations including warranty should be 
furnished with in 15 days of acceptance of order. Bid security will be refunded to the successful 
tenderer on receipt of performance security. 

15. 	If the successful tenderer fai Is to execute the order with i n the stipulated period after placing the 
order, the order will be cancelled and security deposit wiill be forfeited 

J6. 	The purchaser reserves the right to place order on the successful bidder for additional quantity 
(30%) of the quantity offered by them at the rate quoted. Similarly the purchaser also reserves the 
right to reduce the number of items to be supplied, as against the quantity indicated in the tender 
notice, 

J 7. 	 lncomplete quotations shall summarily be rejected. 
18. 	 This institute is registered with the Department of Scientific & lndustrial Research (DS1R), Govt. 

of lndia for purposes of availing cLlstom duty exemption in terms of Government. Notification 
No.S1I96- Customs dated 23 July 1996 and central excise duty exemption in terms of Government 
Notification No. 10/97-Central Excise dated 1 March 1997. 

Your sealed quotation superscribed as "Quotation for the supply of 'Equipments' due on 
28.10.2016" may be sent, addressed to the Director, CPCRI, Kasaragod, Kudlu P 0 671124 Kerala 
so as to reach this office on or before 28.10.2016 (3.00 PM). 

t"s faithfully, 

~b2 
(Jayaral~ 
Acrfi:iTnistrative'DfNcer 

Copy to: CPCRl, Website 


